CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

F	ile No. <u>11</u>	907		_	Fie	ld Office	e No. <u>2</u>		GI	MD No. §	<u>5</u>
1.	Plugging	agreemen	t obtained fo	or GMD?	Yes 🗌	No	o 🗆	Non Applica	able 🛛		
2.	Is Landov	wner corre	ct as curren	tlv showr	in WRIS	? Ye	es 🖂	No 🗆		Address	Change? NO
			e of Use Ove	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
2								Yes ⊠ No		A ddrago	Change? NO
٥.			Control of the last of the las						, ,		
4.	a. Point	of diversion	on computer	ID No(s)	1		for poi	nt(s) being c	hanged.		
	h Show	foot distar	nces from th	10	SE	00	rner of t	ne section fo	or the new po	oint(s) o	f diversion:
	D. OHOW	rect distar	ices from th		OL		11101 01 0	ic section ic	in the new p	omit(s) o	Tulversion.
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County		Qualifiers
	ENT	-	N/A	5	26	17	1912	2225	Edward	s	SW NW SE
	DEL	18729	N/A	5	26	17	1850	2250	Edwards	s	SW NW SE
		of <u>Drainag</u>	qe Basin RA	gpm/cfs gpm/cfs TTLESNA	KE CREE	gp gp K	m/cfs _ m/cfs _ ls :		af/mgy af/mgy y shown in \		af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy X Yes □ No
5.	Distances	s from the	original p/d:		1	40		'S	0	, /	N
6.	WATER R	RIGHT ACT	ION TRAIL	COMMEN	TS						
	11/02/201	6			Change	Applica	ition Rec	eived (date a	ccepted for p	riority)	
	<u>11/02/201</u>	Change Approved Notice and Proof by 12/31/2017									
	/	Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C)									
7.	METER A	CTION TR	AIL COMME	NTS							
	11/02/201	<u>6</u>			DWR M	leter Red	quired by	12/31/2017			
	11/02/201	<u>6</u>			Anti-Re	verse M	eter Req	uired by <u>12/3</u>	1/2017		
	11/02/201	6			Meter S	eal Req	uired by	12/31/2017			
8.	Base Acre	es <u>not deter</u>	mined for this	s change	Year NA		Mi	nimum Reaso	onable Quant	tity NA	7
								Date Created Date Entered		by TJS	

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 11907

9. Cha	nges to th	e place of	use w	/III be:											File	Numb	er <u>119</u>	307					_
	Owner	Place Use						NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	N1/4			SI	E1/4		TOTAL
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp. Range			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
O CHG	14939	7460			Acres Author	_															1		
					New Acre	s																	
	-				Acres Author	rized																	
					New Acre	s																	
					Acres Autho	rized							-										
					New Acre	s																	
		1			Acres Autho	rized					A .				r di								
					New Acre	s																	
1. J E 111 KIN	11 MOCH	Pe DENBAUG A LN		D # <u>14939</u>		2.		ENER,	AL IN	STRU		DNS		3	4.	Date				pproved			
	a. Origi b. Origi c. Infor Notice Water Accep Water Check Pink S	inal applica inal receipt mation pac and Proof Meter Spe table Meter level meas Valve spec Sheet - K.S.	(one form cification list ureme cification A. 82a ecord i	or each applicantaining: ons ent tube specifons -728 letter n Register of	ications	3	a. Go appl b. Ori c. Te: d. GM e. Ma . See loc . Inse.	od, soproval a ginal cost hole MD record por as a dion o	cannak and this heck and log ommen erial phe KDHE: f aband (ee and p	ole cos scheck nd copy dation, otograp : Lett doned v CONDI croof dat cant's/or	if any oh, if ar	eipt) advis		A H G D	Com DDITIC Q MD #5 RILLEF	DNAL F	wnership PHOTO	COPIE	/UC cha	nge info		

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	(S) Of alve	ersion a	na/or	place o	ot use.														CEIVED	
						F	ile No	11,90	7										04am 02 2016	
. /	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):															Stafford Field Office				
						☐ PI	ace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point o	of Dive	ersion			Division of Water Resource				
ι	ınder the	water r	iaht w	hich is	the su	ubiect o	of this	applica	ation ir	acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	descr	ibed b	elow.			
	he source					⊠ G				1	Surfac									
. 1	Name and	d addre	ss of A	Applica	nt: Jo	hn Ro	enbau	gh		_										
-	1111 Mod	ha Ln,	Kinsle	y KS 6	7547	19	191	900	った	Ant	2. 1	ewi	5 +	15 (076	55 a	+			
F	Phone Number: () Email address: jbrfarm@gmail.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: J Byron Roenbaugh																			
1	Name and	d addre	ss of V	Vater I	Jse Co	orresp	onden	t: J By	ron Ro	penba	ugh					·				
	1111 Mod	ha Ln,	Kinsle	y KS 6	7547					3 -									_	
F	Phone Number: () Email address: jbrfarm@gmail.com																			
	The presently authorized place of use is:																			
(Owner of	Land	NA	ME: J	Byro	Roer	baugh	1								- 4				
		Α	DDRE	SS: 1	111 N	locha	Ln, Kir	nsley K	S 675	47										
(If there is	more tha	an one	landow	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)									
				N	E1/4		4 3	N	N1/4			S	W1/4			S	E1/4		TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
5	26S	17W			36	22	11/2			4	8			1	38	40	13	8	170	
	-										-	-						3,43		
						<u></u>														
(f this app Owner of	Land A	NA	ME: N	NO CH	IANGE						ace of	use be	chang	ged to:					
				NE	1/4		11	NV	11/4			SV	V1/4	-		SE	1/4		TOTAL	
Sec	Twp.	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
																1				
				- 1							ll .		1 1	- 11	- 1					

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	26	South, Range	17	W,
	in Edwards County, Kansas, 1850	feet Nor	th 2250 feet West	of Southeast o	orner of section.
	Authorized Rate 1220 GPM Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS	19	52 feet North	2225 fee	t West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows	s:		VVII.
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is requ	ested)		
	One in the SW Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
	of Section5, Township	26	South, Range	17	W,
	in Edwards County, Kansas, 1912	feet Nor	th 2225 feet West	t of Southeast o	orner of section.
	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List oth	er water	rights that will use this p	oint 16614, 201	27533-MF
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the	1	Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township				
	in County, Kansas,				
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS		feet North	fee	t West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is requ	ested)		
	One in the Quarter of the				Quarter
	of Section, Township				
	in County, Kansas,				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List oth	ner water	rights that will use this p	oint	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7.	Why do you need a new point of diversion?	13a.	If the proposed point of d feet of the existing point	liversion will be	relocated within 100
	Old well is failing		the diagram below in relat	tion to the existing	ng point of diversion.
	Old Well 15 falling		(PLEASE NOTE: The represents presently au	"X" in center	of diagram below
				North	or diversion.
0	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes \(\subseteq No		100 50		100
8.	if a well, is the test hole log attached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
9.	When do you propose to complete the new point o	f	F '	_	-
	diversion?		F .	Ξ	7-0
	ASAP		50 - +	_ +	∃50
			Ė	=	3 .
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 - 1111111		ıı do East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		E	=	3 - 2001
	Diversidade		E	<u></u>	3
	Plug old well		50 🗀 🛨	~ +	- 750
	(h) Mhan will this he done? ASAD		F		7
	(b) When will this be done? ASAP		Faratas	n - mark	
11	Croundwater Management District recommendation	•	100 50	0 50	100
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	n		South	100
	attached: Tes Mino			nie: 1" = 100'	
12.	Assisted by TJS-SFFO	13b.	If the proposed point of d 100 feet but within 264	liversion will be	relocated more than
			diversion, attach a topo	graphic map or	aerial photograph.
	* OFF DWIL		For groundwater sources	show all wells	(including domestic)
	11/3/14		within one-half mile of the names and mailing addr	esses of the over	wners. For surface
	RECEIVED		water sources, show the landowner(s) one-half m	ne names and	addresses of the
			upstream from your prope		and one-nan mile

14. If th	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fr	om existing point of o	liversion, complete the fo	llowing:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli		e identified in this applica	ation?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoraffected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this app		identified in this applica	tion be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sul ⊠ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli		property, public health or	safety?
or a cha				
age an their b	d the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author ehalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this applied ned in this application are true, correct and complete.	rized agent of the plication pertains	owner(s) to make thi I further verify that	s application or
Dated a	t Stafford , Kansas, this	day of	November	, 20_1/0
1	D Room &			
Jos	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	·	ce(s) of use identified in this application? ce(s) of use identified in this application be damage to property, public health or safety? water change in point of diversion greater that urrently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized place of use, or their duly not under penalty of perjury, that I ament of the owner(s) to make this application pertains. I further verify that the standard day of	
	(Owner)	r of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely requested? nerve must sign this application.) tiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ers must sign this application.) e in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fee be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize resentation). On my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfi ter, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application of s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statement rect and complete.		
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of County	Kansas ss			
I her	eby certify that the foregoing application was signed in m	ny presence and si	worn to before me this	and day of
_1/00	ember, 20 /le		1	5/
My Com	My Appointment Expires October 12, 2017		Notary Public	The
accurate	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, al information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appriate fee must be paid.	I of the applicable portion appropriate owners' must	ons of the application form m st be affixed to the application	oust be completed with and notarized; and
	FEE SCHED	ULE		
forth in	the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	nent of Agriculture		\$100 \$200
RE	ECEIVED			

NOV 0 2 2016

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 *et. seq.* With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 11,907 A change application was received on _ On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 90 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. □ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ■ Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c.

Applicable
Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. □ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Ouly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary Order will become effective on the 15th day after the date shown (Print Name): on the Certificate of Service. Date of Issuance: For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public PERSUCATION NOT THE PROPERTY OF NCTARY My Appointment Expires RECEIVED August 11, 2017 tains 5 My commission expires:

DWR/1-121F(Revised P6/16/2014)
Division of Water Resources

NOV 02 2016

File No. _____11907

(Notary Seal)

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which Water Right, File No. 11,907 shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 10a. If the water flowmeter is replaced with a new flowmeter then the owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an anti-reverse totalizing water flowmeter which meets or exceeds specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer
- 10b. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 2 2016

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

File No. _____11907

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **2nd** day of **November**, **2016**, I hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **11907** dated **November 02**, **2016** was hand delivered to the following:

John Roenbaugh

pc: Water Rights Section-Manhattan, KS GMD # 5

Staff

DRILLER'S TEST LOG

Customer Name:		John Ro	penbaugh							Date:	10/12	
Address										Test No:	#3-	
County:		wards	Quarter:	SE	Section:	5		Township:		16	Range:	17
Drilled F From	ootage To		Description o	f Strata		Ir	ndicate Test	Location by	y an X			
0	3	Top soi	l									
3	7	Soft sar	ndy tan clay						consultaneous mile did Albertal Sel			
7	14	Sand &	gravel- small to	med								
14	34	Sandy t	tan clay									
34	34.5	Cemen	ted sand									
34.5	43	Fine sa	nd, small gravel,	& soft	H					!		and the same
		sandy o	lay									
43	61	Sand &	gravel- med to l	arge						İ		1 Mar dan islam alan dan dan lan
61	86	Tan cla	у	·					8			
86	106	Sand &	gravel- med to I	arge			4					
106	117	Sand &	gravel- fine to s	mall					MW-M	1		
117	123	Tan cla	У								<u> </u>	
123	123.5	Cemen	ted sand streak	/		Static W	ater Level				Ft	
123.5	133	Sand &	gravel-small to	med		Remarks	s:					-
133	133.5	Cemen	ited sand streak									
133.5	136	Sand &	gravel- med, co	arse	. ,		,					
136	140	Gray &	tan clay w/ grav	el embedo	ded							
140	155	Sandy	gray clay			Garmin	GPS- Nad	83				
155	160	Sandy	gray shale			Latitude	: 37.8113	3 N				
						Longitud	de: 99.20	38 W				
						Elevatio	n:			hi		
				, ,								
			ALL MARKS									
								BEC	EIVE	D		
		C	ODV					11111	64 9	016		
		V-0.				Driller: 1	Luis Luna	DET	yo1	- milia	2	
					***	Spot Loc	ation: SW	/ NW&SET	ord Fiel	of Resou	irces	
HAR								Tiener .	U			

RECEIVED

ROSENCRANTZ-BEMIS EQUIPMENT CO., INCISION

Telephone (620) 792-2488 or (620) 793-5512 P.O. Box 713, Great Bend, KS 67530

NOV 0 2 2016